DATASHEET
XUH   JUNE 20, 2017 1 ©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
IDT XO HCMOS Crystal Oscillator XUH
Description
The XUH is an HCMOS crystal oscillator with 300fs typical
phase jitter over 12kHz to 20MHz bandwidth. Available in a
wide frequency range from 0.016MHz to 167MHz, the IDT
XUH series crystal oscillator utilizes a family of proprietary

JUNE 20, 2017 11 IDT XO HCMOS CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
XUH   DATASHEET
IDT Ordering Information
XU
Family and ASIC
L
Output Type
5
Package
3
Voltage
5
Precision
125.000000
Frequency
I
Temperature Range
I: Industrial range  ‐40 to +85 °C
K: Extended industrial range ‐40 to +105 °C
X: Extended commercial range ‐20 to +70 °C
V: 50 ppm APR (VCXO)
0: ±100 ppm
5: ±50 ppm
6: ±25 ppm
8: ±20 ppm
1: 1.8 VDC ±5%
2: 2.5 VDC ±5%
3: 3.3 VDC ±5%
3: 3.2 x 2.5 mm
5: 5.0 x 3.2 mm
7: 7.0 x 5.0 mm
H: HCMOS Enable/Disable Pin 1
J: HCMOS Enable/Disable Pin 2
L: LVDS Enable/Disable Pin 1
M: LVDS Enable/Disable Pin 2
P: LVPECL Enable/Disable Pin 1
Q: LVPECL Enable/Disable Pin 2
N: HCSL Enable/Disable Pin 1
O: HCSL Enable/Disable Pin 2
X: XHCMOS Comp HCMOS Enable /Disable Pin 1
Y: XHCMOS Comp HCMOS Enable/Disable Pin 2
XL: 1,000fs jitter
XU: 400fs jitter
125.000000 Listed in MHz as example
3 digits before decimal and 6 digits past decimal
000.016000 to 000.999999 16.000kHz to 999.999kHz
001.000000 to 009.999999 1.000000MHz to 9.999999MHz